PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Myron A. Diftler	09/30/2009
Robert Platt	11/03/2009
Byran Kristian Griffith	01/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E Street, S.W.		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12241320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)483-6936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-483-1013

Email: jsc-patentof@mail.nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: JSC Office of Patent Counsel

Address Line 1: 2101 NASA Parkway

Address Line 2: Mailcode AL

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSC-24689-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt G. Hammerle

Total Attachments: 1

501059396

PATENT REEL: 023747 FRAME: 0068 40.00 122413

CH \$40.00

source=Assignment-MSC-24689#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023747 FRAME: 0069



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Fitle of Invention:	Phalange Tactile Lo	ad Cell						
nventor(s):	Myron A. Diftler, Johnson Space Cen employees of Gene	ter, together w	with Chris A.					
NASA Case No.:	MSC-24689-1	Application No.*:	12/241320	Filir	g Date*:	09/30/2	2008	
VHEREAS, the p Government (here administration;	arties to this Assignmen eafter Government), as n	and Agreement are epresented by the A	e the undersigned in the definition of the defin	inventor(s) National <i>I</i>	and the Unit Aeronautics a	ted States and Space		
VHEREAS, the n	naking of this Assignmen	t and Agreement is	in accordance with	37 CFR f	Part 501; and			
VHEREAS, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) h the above-entitled invent	as (have) executed ion.	, on the date(s) ind	icated belo	ow, an applic	ation for U	nited	
Assign to tage America, its territor	RE, in consideration of el he Government my (our) ories and possessions, a ntinuation or divisional a	full and exclusive r nd my (our) entire ri	ight in and to said i ght, title and intere	nvention vest in and to	vithin the Uni o said applica	ted States ation, and	of any	
accordance with 3 amended. If the G country, in accord agreedusive, irre	rant to the Government r 37 CFR 501.9(d), including Sovernment chooses not lance with 37 CFR 501.9 vocable, royalty-free lice the of such reservation v	ng rights of priority uestion to file an application (d), and such rights nse in the invention	inder the Internation in any foreign cou will be subject to t with power to gran	nal Conve untry, I (we he reserva it licenses	ntion of Paris) may reques tion to the G for all goverr	s (1883), a st rights in overnment nmental	that of a	
nformation to, an	he expense of the Gover d (c) to cooperate in any d by this Assignment an	manner with the Go	ite any document fo overnment in order	or, (b) to d to allow th	eliver any red ne Governme	quested int to prote	ct any	
*4. Authorize	and request the attorney	s of record in the ap	plication to insert t	he applica	tion number	and filing o	late	
above when requ Mywyn	ired.		9/30/20	09 MG hadjan	11/13/09 Decembe	er 2, 2	2008	
(Signature of Inver		(E	ate Assignment Exe	cuted)	(Date Applica	tion Execut	ed)	
Myron A. Diftlei	•	15002 Ra	dwell Ct., Houston	, TX 770	62 U.S.A.			,
(Inventor's Typed I	Vame)	(Mailing Add	Iress - Ingluding Coul	ntry)		0	2000	
Kohn	fler		1/13/2009		Decemb			
(Signature of Inver	ntor) [{]	(Ľ	ate Assignment Exe	cuted)	(Date Applica	ntion Execut	ed)	
Robert Platt			en St., Houston, T		J.S.A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Inventor's Typed I	Vame)	(Mailing Add	Iress - Including Cou	ntry)	Decembe	ar 3	2008	
D A	ab JA	Annual An	1/4/2010	D				
(Signature of Inver	w	888 (E	Pate Assignment Exe Accide \$PRIVE ah Deel, #713, Wi	cutea) 63 CM, 1	(Date Applica 27508 LIS	uiori Execut CITT, T A.	eu) × 77	. 5 '
Bryan Kristian C (Inventor's Typed I			dress - Including Cou		1157000	2002/s		-2 6
•	DEC 2000 BREVIOUS EDI	, ,	_	•			,	36

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

RECORDED: 01/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 023747 FRAME: 0070